uoneatey=y ‘[eaciddyavt,,

Xe} $9[2s SAES 0} Piecd {000F Sy} Aq SWISY H5aL} 40 958YDINd 102JIP JO lifisa BUY) euB ‘UOREDIRRS 10} {AACYE pIuRUTPL) Siopi SEURID SUL SLON

BONIAVS XYL NI Tv10L

LT09L' LS {00"sge'0ezs)
E
I ‘uewdinba palenosse {loouag ybiy jeotuoeiiio jsECOUNG BYE)
| pue duind uogeBiul mau apiaoud ‘fam Bunsixe Bo| g sunuexa| sg'eee'sze'tle | 0ozgL'vas +| 68162'158'L18 88 | 1SUCD UIS ¢ SR 888, Icoyas YBIH (eatugsag)
i {iooyag YBiH [eoneeifiod jseoaung exel
"SURIL 30 NSY Ul Juswdinba eaiegools oA ewsull 8e°lez'Lee' Ll {(00°00s'sbE) -] eereen’ Lol 1Ls 85 | I85UOD UNWS W SHIA «BHH. lcoyag UBH [eauysag)
e eiatl uo avanzs yum Buyoosd dwep i {10045g YBIH [BaluyDsIADd Jsecoung exel
Snourg jo nej ut oooms paydde joap wm Bugcoidsien (eisult 68°1€0°L02' 1S 100 FEY'SLLYE) -1 69°509°L18'L 1S A5 | 8UCD YUWS v SIIAR WwE8H, Iooyag YBIH [eaysa ]
fiooyog Y4BIH [ealuyoalfiod 1secoung exe)
"RICOP BIGENYC] PRV 62'590'218" L1 | 0o'LLs'es +| 628l '¥Le' L 1S 85 | 18U0D YHWS W S w898, (ooyos YBIH reauynay|
“sauy uopebiur feday ‘adid J5)1yD pouspUBdE SAOWSY 'SOpUD
afeulesp LLOLS vASSY JBIMongs sbeuiRIp asien 2 dol snowey | 00'022'er0'zl8 | 00'802'RLS +| 002L0'620'218 78 “ou) 's|IAL M SpuSSAOKIW] SISO SHY
SWI00ASAl 1§ AQQo; Br 'd-Y SIoaNDIe Um pejeposse safueyn] oozes'sto'rls | 0004l 'ZES +| o0Ear'Les'els g8 “oup ‘SN D MR WRLORPNY 9 WAS) SHY
00°256'28 (sfeuarew weysAs eep edlon aBelioa Mo)) BMIZEIE NON “dial| cogerzss'els [(ooezr'ies) -] 00588'980 LS ¥e oup s D M WNLONPNY B WAS [SHY
“OPPEl $S300. o0
10 UCTEIOIRY ‘TR ALDY JO UOESCIDY ISUDISIASI LUAS) '8 WNUCKPAY|
‘B|lL sipassary abueyg luonenueye punos o) sefiteys Wnuoypny
"SICI0019P HOWS PRY SAEA JO-INUS JOJEM PPy ISUCHEIYUEI B[S
LLIGO] KAUCD WUNUORPITY 'SIK0] JORNU0D JOLSX® Woy JURIESs aA0WSY] 00'SES'Rs0' LE | co'90L'oLs +| 00'621'220'1 8 £e QU SN A WINLIOUPIY 2 WAD) iSHY
$6°466'TS {sleusiew ogalols g sseif) sseiq Ay gWal cososzzz'se  |(0o'eki'zss) -Joozze'sie'ss = DU SN A Jajuan epely { BUAlAED SHY
ZEP0e' 14 {legatew Gupan mogsnooe) Buussuifug Asnooy gwal cozze'esz'ss [ooero'leg -] ooroLo'0le'ss ¥ “oul 'Sl S A JSJURY BIRR [ BUMOIBD SHY
{(l00UDS B(PPIYY PURIPCORA BXE)
JIEUMHM WNCD [BYIO%SE] B $100] [|ets JOf eDUBmal(E th uononpay| vl-eseees'ses  |(00'000'0L8) - | ¥1°£57'806'52% 0§ | uononnsuog yemn JSUCD [BSRITA - T O5EUd 1,33, [90YDS SIPPIN
ONLLSIN GUVOT TOOHDS 8002/2/9 IH.L 1V NOLLYDIHLL VY MO/ONY TYADH Y N0 A3 LINSSTHL SHIGHO SONYHD SADIANIS NOLLOTILSNOD 40 ATYINANG
LNNOQWY
» SONINYS {PaYDENE 835) NOILYNVIdXE LNDOU FONVHO LOVAINGD o]  yolowdinoo Loaroud
XYL SFTVS agsiAsy ENFHHND

SUAAHO FONVHOI SIOIAYTS NOLLONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJEGT NAME:
MIDDLE SGHOOL “EE" - PHASE 2 VERTIGAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY (60)

BOARD DATE:
June 3, 2008
ITEM 1) Description: Reduction In contract sum for allowances for Small Tools ($5,000.00) and a Basketball
Court Mural ($5,000.00).

Resson for Change: The reason for this change Is that these allowances were not used and will provide a

creditto the contract amount.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$10,000.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$10,000 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (510,000:00)
Tatal Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $?,383.334.?-6‘| | -23.15%]
Totai Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | 3445,150.10[
Change Ordars due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of origina) contract: | %0.00] | 0.000%]|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: i -$95,000,0’DI | '9-23.1%|

[ _oooi%)

Changs Orders Requestad by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$476.00}
Total Architest/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: { $0.00]

[~ 0.000%)

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Bulld continuing contract project? Yes . No X /if Yes, enter this C.O amdunt here: = $

V9042 CFSMBRIGG4 2conslextioniConstuctioniProjecistWoodlend Midds $ehotii2] CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\Phase 2 Changs Oidet Summ #50 Dedugt Sm Tools &

PBall Cout Moral Allowancos




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 50 T TOWNER'BA
DATE: May 16, 2008 ARCHITECT:

CONTRAGTOR: [
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 o FELD:
CONTRAGT PATE: April 17, 2007 |
CONTRACT FOR; Genarzl Construction OTHER: 1]

£l $§ 3382221400
ﬁnzed Change Orders & 791396086
prior to this Change Order was $§ 25050825314

iill be decreased by this Change Order in the amoumnt of $ _ 1000000
ce inctoding this Change Order wilt be $ 25,898,253.14

i changed by Zere (0) days.
55 Suﬁ?ﬁﬁ E'ial Lomp elion as oi the date of this Change Oxder (herefore is

Vi Directive unttl the cost and time have been agreed upon by hoth the Owner and
clu:ase a Chan *é Q,g} < execnted to supersede the Constiuction Change Dnectwe

The School Board of Sarasota County,

Flosida
CONTRACTOR (Firmn name) OWNER (Firm name}
40 8 Pineapple Avenue 7895 Pruitvifle Road
Sarasota, PI. 34236 / Sarasota, FL 34240

ADDRES ADD
Vit fldy _ “EAF L
BY (Sig?éi re) / f BY {Signaiure)

Kenneth Wingo Charles B, Collins
(Typed name)

{Typed? / / B Cb
May 16, 2008 .

PATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~2004, Gopyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insiiiute of Aschitects, All rights reservad, WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protacted by H.8, Copyright Law and International Traaties. Unauthorized reproduction o disiribution of thls AIA% Documenl, or any 1
partlen of it, may result in savera clvil and criminal penalties, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documsnt

was produced by AW software at 16:31:24 on 05/16/2008 under Order No.1000343288_3 which axplres on 2/17/2009, and [s not for resale.

User Rotes: (672735641

&



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. 04
BOARD DATE: June C3, 2008

ITEM 1) Description; Deduct the cost of materials for acoustical celling material (Acousit Engnieering}.
Thase items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change:  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directiy by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board 1o realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amcunt as the change order total minus sales tax
A sales tax savings of $1,804 32 will be realized

Cost of Change; Deduct {$31,043 C0)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) Deduct ($31,043.00)
TOTAL COST: Deduct ($31,043.00}
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $903,321.70] [ 15.69%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ] _$—54,39950[
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00} i 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $79,700.00] ! 1.305%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contracl' | $0.00) | 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY: Q// /. 1/ %C)

Mark D. Sryiihi, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes - “*No_:X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =$ .

Li\Projecis\RHSI3161 2065 RHS Replacementi2i CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiCalateria & MedialCelelardaMedia CO#004




Riverview High School Bulding #6:CafeterioPRAG" 47232008 D ARCHITECT O

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) o FIELD O
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20758 :
W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT .DATE' 21282008 OTHER T
3301 Whitfleld Avenue T .
Sarasotg, Florida 34243 L CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, wheve applicable, any undisputed amount athibutable to previously executed Consfruction Change Directives)

To modify the Centract by ap Amount Included In Change Order Requast (COR) #004 which includes Potential Change Ordar

(PCO) #DPO 004 for Acoust! Eng'gfAcoust! under PO #£3042-20808734,. -

The original (Fhhcesi) (Guaranteed Maxiihﬁm Piice) was § . 6:105 530,00

The net change by previduély anthorized E;hange Ordets $ . {794,860.00)

The (GoMpaseSg) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior fo this Change Order was C ; $ _ 5.310,67C.00

The (Sp4epSyim) (Guaranteed Maximurn Price) will be (Jgreased) (decreased) (uolpnged)

by this Change Order in the amount of . $ (31,043.00) !9£
The new (Sodbgpt Sufd) (Guaranteed Maximun: Price) including this Changé Order will be | $ 5,279,627.00

The Contract Time will be (fsivasdd) (dbertdddl) (unchanged) by ( g ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is =

(Note: This Change Order does nor include changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guirranteed Maximum Price
which have bzen authorized by Construction Change Dirvective until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Coniractor, ir which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Divective )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BMK Architects, Inc. W. G. Mills, Inc. ‘The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARGHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNERNHRm narme)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfizld Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
' Elord Wﬂ___ ___Sarasnta, Florlda 34240 .
- ADDREES o ADDRESS H .
-~ o : f £
C-L 1 e L =TT * -

BY (Stghature) ) - {BY (Signature) ! BY (ngﬁﬂn,{fﬂ)_i'
Lt  __ TimHensey, EvecttiveVice . __Charles Collins, Director of Construction
Typtd ol (Dypereafiuat (Typgdromss) - / / )
, A ' - i
ZTAS10 S t.08 S /]2]o%
DATE i 7 DATE DATE /7 /

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changas will not be obscured.

AlA Document G761™ ~ 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by LS. Copyrlght Law and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe clvil and erlminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduse ten (10) coples of this decument when complsted. To seport copyright viclatians of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The Amerlcan Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PRCJECT NAME:
Riverview High School Cafeferia/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO &
BOARD DATE: June 03, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cast of materials for glass and storefront (Key Glass). These items will be

direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Beard

Reason for Change:  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased direcily by the School
Board from the construction contract. This aflows the School Board to realize a fax
savings on these materials, Purchase orders will be written direclly to the material
suppliers which will {otal the same amount as the changes order total minus sales tax.

A sales tax savings of $2,997.95 will be realized

Cost of Change. Deduct ($52,118.00)
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) Deduct ($52,118.00)
TOTAL COST: Deduct ($52,118 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $903,321.70] [ -15.50%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scape Ghanges for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00} | 0.000%|
Change Ordars Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract, | $0.00] i 0.060%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $79,700.00] t 1.305%|
Total ArchitectEngineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $0.00] | 0.000%)

SUBMITTED BY: W&MED

“Mark D. Stnith, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __* No_'X /f Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § -

LProecistRHS3 151 2005 RHS Raplacamsnii21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\Cafeteria & Media\CalslariaMedia COACOS




BATA bocument 6701° - 2001

Change Order

Riverview High School-Bulding #6:Calelerlyedls 4232008
X lorida 34231 T ' .
One Rarm Way, Sarasots, Florida ARCHITECT'S PROJECTNUMBER 006-005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) . FIELD [
SH?IIK@FEE 'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20758 ’
C : OTHER [
W. G. Mills, Inc. 2/28/2008
3301 Whitfleld Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 General Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amounrt attributable to previously execnted Construction Change Directives)

Ta modify the Contract by an Amount Included in Change Order Request (COR} #0605 which Includes Potential Change Order
(PCQ) #DPO 005 for Key Glass, LLC/WINCO under PO #3042-20808733, |

The original (@it Siye) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was § o R W

The nef change by previcusly authq;,igeg Change Orders 5 {825,903.00}

The (CHalaer8s) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was L - $ ; 5 279 ﬁ)j" o

The (Fontitep§ma) (Guatanteed Maximum Piice) will be (Jaereassd) (decrsased) (56 “a%%é@)

by this Changs Order in the amount of _ T8 — e (5213800) 20/‘('
The new {KohtpierStm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 5,227,509.00

The Contract Time will be (incroaséd) (dépfemzed) (unchanged) by { o)days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is B I

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Frice
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

—__BMK Architects, Inc - W, G. Mills, Tnt. . The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNEBHdEmn name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfleld Avenue 7895 Fruftville Road

< =

ADD@&E@: Herdg-34243—— mﬂ;?—w%

= E??S‘Tgnautu%) S BY{Sig)zarEtre)' ot
Mcha S : ; o __Chades Colins, Director.of Consteuction
(TypEET TGS (Typeg e ExectiveVice— (Typéd gz / ) 9
- @_ <

5/6/0 S0 »
DATE * L ¥ DATE DATE / / {

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An ariging assures that
changes wiil not be obscured,

ATA Document G701 —2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American instilute of Archilects. AH rights reserved, WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copysight Law and Internatlonal Treaties, Unaulhotlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of It, may result In severe civii and criminal penaltias, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw,
Purchasers ars permitted to reproduce len {10) copies of this document when completed. To report copytight violations af AlA Contract Docuenents, & mall
The American Institute of Architects' legal counssl, copyright@aisa org. -




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY,

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO 033

BOARD DATE: June 3, 2008

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Descripfion;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Remove sealant from exterior sonirol joints

Upon examination of the control Joints, the project team determined that sealant
called for on the plans was unnecsessary.

DEDUGT ($15,100.00)

Auditorium conirol room slab clarfications

While laying out the controf room floor slab, the construction manager noticed that
there were some missing deatails for the control elevated floor and stairs. This
change adds the needed elements. This item will be charged against the one
percent (1%) architect's errors and omisssions allowance.

ADD: $1,552.00

Add water shut off valve for Building no. 2 {Auditorium)

At the request of SCSB on-site staff, two water shut off valves were added to the
water service to allow the building to be isolated in the event of a problem

ADD: $4,329.00

Add smoke detectors in Buildling no. 3 {Gymnasium)

Upon review of the gymnasium plans by SCSB building code plans examiners, it
was hoted ihat one set of smoke detectors would have to be added to bring the
building into fire safety code compiiance, This item will be charged against the
architect’s one percent {1%) errors and omissions allowance

ADD: $2,254 00

LProjects\RAS13181 2005 RHS Replacemanii2! CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiGym & AudilofumiCOR23



ITEM 5)

ITEM 6)

ITEM 7}

ITEM 8)

1TEM 9)

Dascription:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change;

Description:
Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change;

Description:

Reascn for Change:

Cost of Change:

Auditorium changes for sound attenuation

After lengthy discussions with school staff, change were made to the auditorium to
enhance sound attenuation. These additional costs of these sound modifications
were mitigated by value engineering in other areas of the building which resulted
in a no cost change order. ‘

ADD; $000

Change the Crossville Tile in Building no 3 Lobby (Gymnasium)

At the request of SCSB on-site staff, the tile floor in the Gymnaium Jobby was
value engineered to a tile of equal quality but less cost.

ADD: {$4,560 00}

Auditorim (Building no 2) and Gymnasium (Building no 3) revisions

After meetings with SCSB Security and food service staff, unnecessary low
voltage wiring and concession area plumbing and fixtures were value enginsered

or deleted to save cost

DEPUCT: ($3,019 00)

CCTV Classroom modifications

At the request of school staff, the CCTV Lab was relocated frem Building no. 8
(classroom building) to the gym as it did not fit into the SLC plan

ADD: $33,635.00

Auditorium Roof Access ladder relocation

At the request of the SCSB on-site staff, the roof access ladder was relocated for
larger and safer accessability to the roof areas.

DEDUCT. ($1,485 00)

LAProjects\RHS\A{8¢ 2005 RHS Roplacemenii2t CONTRACT AMAENDMENTS\Change Orders\Grm & AudiiivriGO#33



SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DECUCT {$15,100.00)

ITEM 2) ADD: $1,652 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $4,320 00

ITEM 4) ADD: $2,254.00

~ ITEM 5) ADD: $0.0C

ITEM 8) DEDUCT {$4,560.00)

ITEM 7) DEDUCT {$3,919.00)

TIEM 8) ADD: $33,635.0C

ITEM ©) DEDUCT ($1,485.00)
TOTAL COST: ADD: $16,706.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $3581,702.83] [ -20.95%)]
Total Tax Savings ic date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | |
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | . $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project Improvements as a % of original [ $1,552.00] [ 0.009%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of orlginal contract: -$32.866'.00| | -0.1863/;]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: ] $3,806.00| | 0.022%[

SUBMITTED BY:

LA s

/Mark D. SmithyProject Mafiager
v

lIsthisa Design/TBuild continuing contract project? Yes___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $ |

14Prclecis\RHSI181 2005 RHS Replacementizi GONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChangs Orders\Gym & Auditorium\CO433



Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: I S SUNER
DATE: oo
Riverview High School - Gym & Aucitorium 4/2/2008 e ARCHITECT [
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER - CONTRACTOR 1
10 CONTRACTOR: (Nane and addiess) ) e O
cENMIRACTLFES PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 0
' OTHER
w. G, MHIS, Inc. ' . 9/4/2007
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR: ) ]
———Sarasete-Florida-34240 Consteuctlan of the gymnasiom, rysle rooms and auditoriur
The Countract is changed as follows: and associated work.

(Include, where appﬁéable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts Included in Change Order Request (COR) #033 which includes Requests for Proposat (RFPs)
. #003RRR; #005R;.#011; and #0312; Potential Change Orders (FCOs) #002, #007 #016R; #017; #021; and #023.

The original (Beof Sufst) (Guaranteed Maximium Piice) was s - -3"‘-5.-555%99__
The net change by previously auth;igég Change Qrders . $ S 3 essean00y
The (@atsdor Su) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was N I 4403217060
The (ChpmdedSant) (Guatanieed Maximum Price) will be (Mtieased) ddeereas), (Michanped)

by this Change Order in the amount of é&nc reasat) 5 6.00
The new (FofrivEuws?) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 14 usa,éss;m_
The Contract Time will be (Misfoaséd) (Stufoised) (unchanged) by ( ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maxinum Price
which have been anthorized by Construction Change Divective antil the cost and time have been agreed upon by botl the
Owner and Contractor, in which case @ Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

i e Sl Tne: Th  FL
MEW CONT Pﬁ’hm Rame) OWNER (Firm name)
323 Central Avene -~ 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7835 Frultville Road )
DREASsoia, Florikda 3423 ADDHEERS0ME, Florida 34240 W#
e = < f £ %
BY (Signature) ~ 'BY (Signanire) i BY (Signature) 7
{Typ&damaiidclain o (Typadnay)D- Hensey, EXecutve V. ﬁ;ﬁgmmm, ; N S
P Fu . d C)
S| es 5. L. R s [
DATE * 1 DATE DATE ¥ /

CAUTION: You should sign an eriginal A& Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured. )

AlA Document G701 7 - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instifute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copytight Law and Intetnational Treatles. Unautherized reproduction or distribuilon of this AIA® Document,
or any porllon of il, may resail in severe civil and crlminal penalties, and wlli be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this decumant when compleled To report copyright violations of AlA Goniract Decumenis, e mall
The Amaricarn Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyrght@ala.org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO  (34)
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2008

Deduct the cost of the Lov Voitage Voice Data system materials. These items will be
ITEM 1) Description: direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change:  This ¢change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This aliows the School Board fo realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the materiais
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax A
sales tax saving of $2,958.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: Deduct {$51,423.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 4) Deduct ($51,423 00)
TOTAL COST: Deduct {$51,423 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $3,630,167.92 | -21.25%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | s218,160.08
Change Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: i $0.00] | 0.000%}
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $1,562.00] { 0.009%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: I -$32,866.00! [ -0.185%]
Total Architect/Enginser omissions to date as 2 % of original contract: [ "$3,208.00! | 0.022%]

SUBMITTED BY: /:_// /// M//ijjf/@

Mark D. Srffifh Project Mahager

]Is this a Design/Buiid continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X _/if Yes, enter $ figure here: § |




i

R

¥

£
Wz

&
w
=,
”

%

Change Order

Document G701" - 2001

I

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 034 E LR OWNER [
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorum DRI 47272008 R ARCHITECT [
One Ram Way Sarasola, Flotida 34231 ATy -

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER 20531 CONTRAGTOR O

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) o FIELD [J

Cgﬁ%{gARéﬁng %RE’S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 :
3301 whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Construction of the gyrmnasium, music reoms and auditorium

The Contract is changed as follows: and assocaTen WorK.

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract par amounts Included In Change Order Request (COR) #034 which Inciudes Direct Purchase Order {(DPO)
_#031 under Purchase Order#5042-20808638 for NCN Electric/Blackbox Communications.

The otiginal (séateS6:n) (Guaranteed Maxjm:un; ﬁice) was $ .17 660 _{334_09
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ . {3,630,119.00)
The (#dsitgaetBéal) _(__Gﬂarante.ed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was ToE $ ) 14.038.885.00
The (m} {Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (Mereiséd) (decreased) (Udehagdd’

by this Change Orde: in the amount of ' . $ 151 433,003
The new (CaracpEdpd(Guaranteed Maximum Price} including this Change Order will be $ 13,987,462.00
The Contract Time will be (I48vwbeld) ($nieaséd) (unchanged) by { 0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Ovder does not include changes in the Contract Suni, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been awthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contracior, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Consruction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc, W. G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT {Firm name). CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfleld Avenue 7895 Fruttville Road
e i . Sarasata, Elorida 34240 - ‘
Forida 3422 AODERSR ADORESS PO ?
__K: ey ﬂ/ﬂé._/(g F 55
BY (Signature) ©BY{Signature) BY {Signature) - -
TRy el '-—gﬂa#w—blens%—aeeuw.—— ___Charles EColljns, Dlrp
{Typed naine (Typgd namie) (TypedRReneio /‘ o
&/
5[ S. 4. 08 9)X &
BATE  * | DATE DATE 7 [

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Condract Document, on which this text appears in RED An orlginal assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All sights reserved WARNING: This
AIA® Documant is protecled by LS, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reprodustion or disiribution of this AlA® Pocument,
or any portion of it, may resuit ia severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permittad to reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when comalsted. To report copyright viclations of AlA Coniract Decsments, &-meil
The American Inslifute of Aschitecls' fegat counsed, copyright@ala.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO (35)
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2008

ITEM 1} Description: Changes assoclated with Architect's Request for proposal regarding the gymnasium

Building lobby and public restrooms

Reason for Change: While reviewing the gymnasium plans for code compliance, the SCSB Building
Department noticed that the public restrooms In the lobby did not meet the code
mandated plumbing fixture requirments. This resulted in the restrooms having to be
significantly increased In size and changes made to the layout of the lobby itself.

Cost of Change: ADD: $32,170.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $32,170.06
TOTAL COST: ADD: $32,170.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $3,630,157.92] [ -21.25%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: P $219,160.08]
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: ! $0.00| [ 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $1,552.00| i 0.008%)|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$32,866.00] [ -0.186%]
Total Architect/Enginesr omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $3,806.00} [ 0.022%]

SUBMITTED BY:

[Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /If Yes, enter § figure here: $




\\@AEA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

: (Name and odd

- Gyt & Auditorium ™ DATE? ARCHITECT O]

Rivervlew High School

One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 . B cs T
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: - 20531 CONTRACTOR 1
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 FELD T
W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:  g/4/2007 OTHER []
3301 Whiifleld Avenue ,
; CONTRACT FOR: Construction of the gymnashim, music rooms and auditorfum

Sarasota, Florida 34240
) and.

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts Included In Change Order Request (COR} #035 which includes Request for Proposal (RFP)
#003RRR for Gym Plumbing, T, and FP Revisions. O :

o7 17,669,004.00

The original (fduwést k) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was

The net change by previously authorized ghange Osders __ (3,681,542.00)
The (apbuic?Suhi) (Guaranteed Maximum Psice) prior to this Change Order was o 13,987,462.00
The {(XMWS&:;@ (Guaranteéd Maximum Price) will be (increased) (#esfoaséit) (i . )

by this Change Order in the amount of _, § 32,170.00
The new (ForddatSem) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 14,019,632.00
The Contract Time will be.(hfsxéasédﬁ {Murefaded) {unchanged) by ( ©) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ovwner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W. G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County; FL.
ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Fivm name) OWNER (Firm name) -

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7885 Fruitville Road

Sarasots, Florida 34236, Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240

ESS " ADDRESS—

ADDREC%/Q - X

BY {Signature) 7 - “BY (Signatike) BY (Signature)
Darrell McLain e | . Timothy B. Hensay, Executive V. _ Charles E. Collins, Director of
(Typed name) ' {Typ&H name) (TypERRehctio ,
/ . s /x| %
G [«fos AR, (
DATE b DATE DATE / /
CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Dosument, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will net be-ohscured. - - -

AlA Documesnt G701 - 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2601 by Tha American fnstitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is profected by LS. Copyright Law and Internafional Treaties. Unauthorized repredusiion or disiribution of this AIA? Document,
or any portion of Il, may result in severe ¢lvil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent posstble inder the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce fen (10} copies of this decument whan complated. To repart copyright violatiens of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Archilects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.arg




CHANGE CRBER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Riverview High School - On sife Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO 16

BOARD DATE:
June 3, 2008

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 4)

[TEM 5)

Description:

Reascn for Changs:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change:

Desgription;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Changs:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Remove top of drainage structure 84-1 and raise structure

Due to a drainage elevation conflict, the top of this drainags structure had to be
raised to werk properly

ADD: $3,948 00

Resolve storm drainage conflicts st Building no 9 {Chiller Plant Bullding)

Due to a confiict with an existing sanitary sewer line, a new storm drainage line
had 1o be re-sized and the elevation changed to work properly. Due to the
change in the storm drainage structure, the sidewalk elevation had to be
modified to meet code

ADD: $2,810.00

Remove 280 lineal feet of abandoned chiller pipe at Buildingno 7

Existing chilled water ling that was fo be left in the ground had to be removed as
they were in confiict with the foundations of Building no. & (CafeteriafMedia
Center Building).

ADD: $3,348.00

Repair existing irrigation lines at football field

The main Irrigation service linss to the foothall field were damaged during the
initial stages of construction and had to be repaired

ADD: $4,102.00

L\PrejecisiRHS\3181 2005 RHS Replacamanii2! CONTRACT AMENDMENTSWChange OrdersiOn siie ImprovementsiChangs Ordars\CO#1E Op-sife b provements




SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $3,948.00

ITEM 2) ADD: $2,810.00

iTEM 3) ADD: $3,348 00

ITEM 4) ADD: $4,102 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $14,208 .00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ ag3%l
Total Tax Savings fo date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $27.376.81]

Change Orders due to Scope Changes fer Project as a % of original contract: | $217,239.00]

Change Orders Generated by C8D for Project Improvements as a % of originail $31,209.00|

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ _ m§_1_4,269.00|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

[ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY: K/Z%/ Mj ;}7///‘{“6‘)

Mark D. Stiith, Project Manager

Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No _X_/If Yes, fotai adds = $

Li\ProjectstRHS\3181 2005 AHS Replacementi2f CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\On slte improvements\Changa GrdarsiCO#i6 On-site fmprevements




Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address} CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: N owmRD . _
Riverview Hlgh Scheol - On Site Improvemerﬁé”E: 1/7/2008 S ARCHITECT [
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 " )
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER. 006-001 CONTRAGTOR (1
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address} ' o FELD O
CONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20720 iELD
W, G Mils, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: .+ o007 OTHER I
3301 Whitfield Avenue 1 .
Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACT FOR: On Site Imprevements - Phase IT

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previeusly executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract by amounts included 1n Change Order Request (COR) #016, which Includes Potential Change Orders (PCOs)
#033, 038, 039, and 040. LU

The original {(€phfboSyr) (Guaranteed Maximﬁm Pi‘ice) was $ . 1&,—23?,425.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders . § 1 (219,413.00}

The (\(‘?@ﬁtaftcsum) {Guaranteed Maximum Price} prior to this Change Order was B ':‘$' ” 12,029,012.00

The (CéritoactSunt) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (86fa$edy (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of . $ 14,208.00 'Q #\«
Ihe new (WoprirhéFShin) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 12,043,220.00

‘The Contract Time will be (ifefated) (deeiéased] (unchanged) by ( v ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum; Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinuim Price
which have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Confracter, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dirvective )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

BMK Architects, Inc. W, G. Mills, Inc. ‘The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNERYERm name)

323 Centraf Avenue South 3301 whitfleld Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Florida 347 e ota, Florida 34240 -
ADBRESS W ADDRESS ) : -
8Y (Signature} - *BY {Signatuke) BY (Signature) ™ "7
— Darrsll Mciain : “Timothy D Hensey, Exeritive ¥ - Charles E. Colling, Director of
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typednatraction /
5/5/0s Sl 08 S /_7 oY

DATE " 1 DATE DATE v 7

CAUTION: You should slgn an original AlA Conlract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Bocument G7G1™ - 2001 Gopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesican Institute of Architscts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protecied hy U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction of distiibution of this AIA® Document,
or any pottion of it, may reselt in severe clvil and eriminal penalties, and will be prossculed o the maximum extent possible under the faw,
Purchasers are permitted {o reproduca ten (10} copies of this document when completed. To repart copyright vilations of AlA Contract Decurmnents, e-mait
The American Institute of Architecls’ legal counsel, copyrighi@ala org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO, #56

BOARD DATE: June 3, 2008

ITEM 1} Description:  Add lockable doors to upper cabinets in explorafory labs

Reason for Change: These doors were added to provide additional leckable storage space for student
projects as requested by school staff

Cost of Change: ADD $3,517.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD L e J$3,517.00
TOTAL GOST ADD o e e 0. 33,.817.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ($3,152,501.07y  -21.33%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {$191.650.06)

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvement as a % of original contract:  $118,661.00 0.79%

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $3,517.60 0.02%

Total Architect/Enginger omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.06  0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: ZM[

Paul J (f"j;éhéf, Project Manager

7B\ <

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X_/If Yes, Enter this C O amount here: = $

19042-CFSMBR1\9042canstructiontConstruction\Projecis\Technical Centery3391 Suncoast Polylech HS BBB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\051208 SPHSCO#56 doc




BAIA
S Document G701

Change Order

— 2001

PROJECT {(Name and address):

Nortk County Technical Center Phase 1
High School BBEB
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0356
DATE: April 23, 2008

OWNER:
ARGHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

34233

YO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: T
Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine. CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: [
2902 Hydo Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Plorida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amownt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives}

Add lockable doors to upper cabinets in explaratory Iabs in agcordance with RFC 008 $3,51700

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,635.00
The net change by previously authosized Change Orders % -3,225,49G.11
“The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,814,148.89
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,517.00
The new Contzact Sum Including this Change Order will be $ 11,817,665.89

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NQTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Ovmer and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede (he Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Schuliz Architecture

Willis A Smith Construction, Tne

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Flodda

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) CWNER (Ffrn name)
4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard,
Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florda 34239 Sarasota, Florda 34231
ADDRESS % ADDRESS S M
.| auae—ph } /£ u/@ .
BY (Signature) BY (Stinature)
Tames Robison Benjamin W Sasse, Project Manzager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services
{Typed name) {Typed name} {(Typed name) , 2
o % 2o Hesjos S/3kd
DATE DATE DATE f 7

AlA Document G7017% — 2001, Copyright © 1678, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architests, All rights raserved. WARBNING: This Al

Documant is proleclad by US, Copyright Law and Inteinatlonal Treaties. Urnuthordzed reproduction or distributlon of this AWT Docusient, or any
porion of fi, mey rasull in tevere civil and eriminal penalifes, snd Wil ba prosscuted (o the masimurm extand possible under ifre law. This document

was produced by AIA software at 08:57:05 on 04/23/2008 under Order Na 1000336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes:

(3357789295)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnicai High School

CHANGE ORDER NO, #57

BCARD DATE: June 3, 2008

ITEM 1) Descripfion: Install Thoroseal waterproofing with direct applied stucco in lieu of bituminous damp
proofing with stucco on metal lath.

Reason for Change:  Fhis product provides a better waterproofing and requires less manpower and
material to instafl,

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <§116,634 00>

SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) DEDUCT. ... ... ... . ..<$116,634 00>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT .. . . ... .. . <$116634.60>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (83,152,601.07) -21.33%
Tetal Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {$191.650.06)
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvement as a % of original contract: §2,027.00 0.01%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $3,517.00 0.02%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract: $0.00  0.000%

Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __No X_/If Yes, Enter this C O. amount here: = §

V\9042-CFSMBR1\0042constructiontCenstruction\PrejectsiTechnical Centert3391 Suncoast Polytech HS BBBW21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Ordars\051208 SPHSCO#57 doc



i
i

éﬁ“’j’% ’ . ™
AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER HUMBER: 057 OWNER:
Nerth County ‘Technical Center Phase I DATE: April 23, 2008 T 757
High School BBB ARCRITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR:
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; FIELD: ]
Willis & Smith Censtruction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: [
2302 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34230

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{lnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attyibutable to previously execuled Construction Change Diveciives)

Tnstall Thoroseal water proofing with direct appllied stucco in lieu of bituminous dsmp proofing

with stucco on metal lath in accordance with RFC 009, ($116,634.000

The original Contract Sum was § 15,039,639.00
The net change hy previously authorized Change Orders 3 -3,221,973.41
‘The Centract Sum prios to this Change Order was §  11,817,66589
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of § -116,634.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 11,701,031.89

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0 ) days,
Ihe date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thersfore is uncanged.

NOTE: This Change Order daes not include changes iz the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantesd Maxirum Price which

have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case & Change Order is executed to superseds the Construction Change Birective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, GONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Schultz Architecturs Willis A, Smith Constnrction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm nams) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) " OWNER (Firm name)
4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarascts, Florida 34231 .
ADDRESS 0 ADDRESS (
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) :
James Robison Benjamin W . Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const
Services N
(Typed name) (Typed name} (Typed nae} , / d
g
o 29 .28 423§ [3 /07
DATE DATE DATE  / /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 200t by The American Inslitute of Architects. Allfights reserved. WARRING: This AT
Docuinent |s prelecied by B.8, Copyright Law and fatsrnational Treaties Unnuthorized reproduction or distibulion of thiz ALA™ Document, or any
portian of it may result in severe eivil and sriminal pepailles, and wlli ke prosecoted to the neaxirnim sxtard possible under the iaw. This document
was preduced by AlA soltware at (08:01:44 on 04/23/2008 under Order No 1000336248 1 which expires on 142/2009, and 15 not for resale.

Uzer Notes: (2427773668}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School "BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO, #58

BOARD DATE: June 3, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Install York mechanical equipment in lieu of Trane mechanical equlpment.

Reason for Changs:  York was bid as an alternate and chosen {o be installed far this project

Cost of Change; DEDUCT <$49,800.00>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) PDEDUCT ... ... .. <8%49,800,00>
TOTAL COST DEDUGT . ... . . o . < >
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ($3,152,501.07) -21.33%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Diract Materlal Purchases: {$191,650.G8)

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvement as a % of original contract:  {$47.773.00) -0.32%

Change Orders Requesied by Others as a % of original contract: $3,617.00 0.02%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00  0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: i a,u.f

Paul J, @éher | Pro;ect Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes __ No X_/ If Yes, Enter this C O. amount here: = §

19042-CFSMBR 1\9042constructiomConsiniction\ProjesisiTechnical Centen33%1 Suncoast Polytech HS BBB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\051208 SPHSCO#58 doc




L
S
Serd

Change Order

Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 058 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase I  DATE: April 23, 2008 K7
High School BBB ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR:
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRAGT DATE: October 17,2007 OTHER: 3
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously execnted Construction Change Diveciives}

Install York mechantcal equipment in lizu of Trane equipment in acordance with RFC 010, (349,800 00)

The original Coniract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00

The net change by previously anthorized Chanpge Orders $ -3,338,607.11
* The Coniract Sum prior te this Change Order was 3 11,701.031.89

The Contrzct Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amouni of & -49,800.00

The new Coniract Sumn including this Change Order will be $ 11,651,231.89

The Contract Time wifl be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inclode changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which

bave been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The Scheol Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firn name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Strect 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Flozida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS

o ] Lo SN S

BY (Signature) '’ ' BY (Signature)

James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Serviees 00000

{Typed name) {Typed name) {Typed name} /

ot 2. dfen/=s [3/0 9
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G703™ — 2001, Copyrlgit © 1379, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insitute of Architecls. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This At
Document i protected by LS. Copyrigh! Les and Inlematiana! Trealies Unaulhorized veproduction or dishibuijon of this AA® Document, o any 1
portion of it may resolt In ssvere ¢ivil and eriminal peoales, and will be prosecuiad (a the maximam extent possible under the fawr  This document

was produced by A1A software at 09:05:05 on 04/23/2008 under Ordear No, 1000336248 1 which expires en 1/2/2009, and Is not for resale.

User Notas: (213745696)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO, #58

BOARD DATE: June 3, 2008

iTEM 1) Description: Examine and log existing well and provide new irrigation pump and asscciated

equipment,

Reason for Change: This was excluded form the original contract because the condition of the existing
well was not known The well tested good and the new equipment will provide

irrigation for the entire campus

Cost of Change: ADD $24,152 GO

SUMMARY:  ITEM 1} ADPD o $24,152.00

TOTAL COST ADD oL 24.152.00
Tetal Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {83,152,501.07) -21.33%
Total Tax Savings fo date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ($181,850.06)
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvement as a % of original contract:  ($23,621.00) -0.16%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $3.617.00 0.02%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00  0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:‘?Q).AJ-«Q l — ( 6:)

Paul J. Pifcher, Project Manager
-y

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X_ 7 If Yes, Enter this C O amount here: = $

10042-CFSMBR119042construction\Construction\Projects\Technical Centeri3391 Suncoast Polytech HS BEB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change

Orders\051208 SPHSCO#59 doc




Lo

EQTEAIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 059 ' OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase 1 ~ DATE! April 23, 2008 . A
High School BEB ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR:
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARGCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER; FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construetion, Ine. CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: [J
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR! General Construction

Sarascia, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(fnchude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously execnted Construetion Change Directives)

Log well and install new frrigation pump with variable frequency drive in accordance with RFC 011 $24,152.00

The original Contract Sum was 3 15,039,635.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ _ -3,383407.11
The Condract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 11,651,231.89
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of L3 24,152.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § _11,675,383.89

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOYE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boutevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasoia, Fiorida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS i - ADDRESS g

BY (Signature) ) BY (Signature)

JFames Robison Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Birector of Const.
Services

{Typed name) {(Typed name) (Typed name) / /

64,29 .79 dfz2{cg S/
DATE BATE pae /77

AlA Document G701 —2001. Copyright © 1879, 1287, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Alf rights reserved, WARHING: This AAT
Document s projecied by L8, Copyright Law and fidemadional Treaties Unauthorfzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Docuniznt, or any
porlion of B, may result in severe civi} and eriminat paaallias, and will be prosesculed {o the masimum extent possible unds: the law  This docoment
was produced by AIA software at 09:08:12 on 04/23/2008 under Order No.1000336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009, and is rot for resale.

Usar Notes: (2041157727)




